And what percent of that—I mean, what 

would be the credit part of that? 
Mr. BERTRAM. The rule of thumb is maybe 10 percent credit sub-

sidy. 
Mr. DEFAZIO. Okay. 
Mr. BERTRAM. So that would be $1.3 billion. 
Mr. DEFAZIO. Okay. And you have how much? 
Mr. BERTRAM. One hundred eight. 
Mr. DEFAZIO. Okay, 108 or 80? 
Mr. BERTRAM. Eight. 
Mr. DEFAZIO. Eight. Okay. So you have somewhere about 12 per-

cent of the demand. 
Mr. BERTRAM. Yes. 
Mr. DEFAZIO. That is kind of pathetic. Don’t you think we should 

be looking at somehow trying to increase the scope of that?